ABB
S800PV
The High Performance MCB
Photovoltaic
Technical catalogue
S803PV-S
S803PV-M
S802PV-S

41
32
47
F0
00
1
2C
C
C
41
32
48
F0
00
1
 5 10 S802PV-S10 2CCP842001R1109 7612271210939 0.49 1
 5 13 S802PV-S13 2CCP842001R1139 7612271210946 0.49 1
 5 16 S802PV-S16  2CCP842001R1169 7612271210953 0.49 1
 5 20 S802PV-S20  2CCP842001R1209 7612271210960 0.49 1
 5 25 S802PV-S25 2CCP842001R1259 7612271210977 0.49 1
 5 32 S802PV-S32 2CCP842001R1329 7612271210984 0.49 1
 5 40 S802PV-S40 2CCP842001R1409 7612271210991 0.49 1
 5 50 S802PV-S50 2CCP842001R1509 7612271211004 0.49 1
 5 63 S802PV-S63 2CCP842001R1639 7612271211011 0.49 1
 5 80 S802PV-S80 2CCP842001R1809 7612271211028 0.49 1
 5 100 S802PV-S100 2CCP842001R1829 7612271214968 0.49 1
 5 125 S802PV-S125 2CCP842001R1849 7612271214999 0.49 1
 5 10 S803PV-S10 2CCP843001R1109 7612271211035 0.74 1
 5 13 S803PV-S13 2CCP843001R1139 7612271211042 0.74 1
 5 16 S803PV-S16  2CCP843001R1169 7612271211059 0.74 1
 5 20 S803PV-S20  2CCP843001R1209 7612271211066 0.74 1
 5 25 S803PV-S25 2CCP843001R1259 7612271211073 0.74 1
 5 32 S803PV-S32 2CCP843001R1329 7612271211080 0.74 1
 5 40 S803PV-S40 2CCP843001R1409 7612271211097 0.74 1
 5 50 S803PV-S50 2CCP843001R1509 7612271211103 0.74 1
 5 63 S803PV-S63 2CCP843001R1639 7612271211110 0.74 1
 5 80 S803PV-S80 2CCP843001R1809 7612271211127 0.74 1
 5 100 S803PV-S100 2CCP843001R1829 7612271214975 0.74 1
 5 125 S803PV-S125 2CCP843001R1849 7612271215002 0.74 1
 5 10 S804PV-S10 2CCP844001R1109 7612271211134 0.98 1
 5 13 S804PV-S13 2CCP844001R1139 7612271211141 0.98 1
 5 16 S804PV-S16  2CCP844001R1169 7612271211158 0.98 1
 5 20 S804PV-S20  2CCP844001R1209 7612271211165 0.98 1
 5 25 S804PV-S25 2CCP844001R1259 7612271211172 0.98 1
 5 32 S804PV-S32 2CCP844001R1329 7612271211189 0.98 1
 5 40 S804PV-S40 2CCP844001R1409 7612271211196 0.98 1
 5 50 S804PV-S50 2CCP844001R1509 7612271211202 0.98 1
 5 63 S804PV-S63 2CCP844001R1639 7612271211219 0.98 1
 5 80 S804PV-S80 2CCP844001R1809 7612271211226 0.98 1
 5 100 S804PV-S100 2CCP844001R1829 7612271214982 0.98 1
 5 125 S804PV-S125 2CCP844001R1849 7612271215019 0.98 1
S800PV-S
Photovoltaic String Protection
Icu Current rating Type designation Product number EAN number      Weight   Pack-
[kA] [A]                              [kg] aging

41
32
50
F0
00
1
2C
C
C
41
32
51
   F0
00
1
 1.5 32 S802PV-M32 2CCP812001R1329 7612271211233 0.43 1
 1.5 63 S802PV-M63 2CCD842001R1590 7612271215026 0.43 1
 1.5 125 S802PV-M125 2CCP812001R1849 7612271211240 0.43 1
 1.5 32 S803PV-M32 2CCP813001R1329 7612271211257 0.65 1
 1.5 63 S803PV-M63 2CCD843001R1590 7612271215033 0.65 1
 1.5 125 S803PV-M125 2CCP813001R1849 7612271211264 0.65 1
 1.5 32 S804PV-M32 2CCP814001R1329 7612271211271 0.86 1
 1.5 63 S804PV-M63 2CCD844001R1590 7612271215040 0.86 1
 1.5 125 S804PV-M125 2CCP814001R1849 7612271211288 0.86 1
S800PV-M
Photovoltaic DC Main Switch
Icw Current rating Type designation Product number EAN number Weight  Pack-
[kA] [A]    [kg] aging

00
1
S800PV
Accessories
Auxiliary contact Type designation Product number EAN number Weight Pack-
   [kg] aging
    unit
 Auxiliary contact  S800-AUX 2CCS800900R0011 7612271206802 0.05 1
Combined auxiliary and signal contact Type designation Product number EAN number Weight Pack-
   [kg] aging
    unit
 Auxiliary/signal contact S800-AUX/ALT 2CCS800900R0021 7612271206819 0.05   1
Shunt operation release Type designation Product number EAN number Weight   Pack-
   [kg]   aging
      unit
 Shunt operation release 12 VAC/DC S800-SOR12 2CCS800900R0201 7612271212070 0,15 1
 Shunt operation release 24 VAC/DC S800-SOR24 2CCS800900R0191 7612271208318 0.15 1
 Shunt operation release 48...130 VAC/DC  S800-SOR130 2CCS800900R0221 7612271208349 0.15 1
 Shunt operation release 110..0.250 VAC/DC  S800-SOR250 2CCS800900R0211 7612271208332 0.15 1
 Shunt operation release 220..0.400 VAC/DC   S800-SOR400 2CCS800900R0231 7612271208356 0.15 1
Undervoltage release Type designation Product number EAN number Weight Pack-
   [kg]       aging
    unit
 Under voltage release 24...36 VAC/DC S800-UVR36 2CCS800900R0241 7612271208363 0.15 1
 Under voltage release 48..0.60 VAC/DC  S800-UVR60 2CCS800900R0251 7612271208370 0.15 1
 Under voltage release 110...130 VAC/DC  S800-UVR130 2CCS800900R0261 7612271208387 0.15 1
 Under voltage release 220... 250 VAC/DC  S800-UVR250 2CCS800900R0271 7612271208394 0.15 1
2/4 ABB Switzerland Ltd. CMC Low Voltage Products
2CCC413002C0202
2C
C

1
2C
C
C
41
30
64
F0
00
1
Rotary drive adapter for 2...4-pole
high-performance drive
Type designation Product number EAN number Weight  Pack-
   [kg] aging
    unit
 Rotary Drive S800-RD 2CCS800900R0041 7612271208172 0.08 1
Anthracite rotary
handle for door assembly
Type designation Product number EAN number Weight  Pack-
   [kg] aging
    unit
 Anthracite rotary handle S800-RHE-H 1SDA060150R1 8015644625771 0.21 1
Red emergency
rotary handle for door assembly
Type designation Product number EAN number Weight  Pack-
   [kg] aging
    unit
 Red rotary handle  S800-RHE-EM 1SDA060151R1 8015644625764 0.21 1
Axial extension
Rotary drive – rotary handle 500 mm
Type designation Product number EAN number Weight  Pack-
   [kg] aging
    unit
 Axial extension 500 mm S800-RHE-S 1SDA060179R1 8015644626242 0.19 1
IP54 kit for door installation Type designation Product number EAN number Weight  Pack-
   [kg] aging
    unit
 IP54 Kit S800-RHE-IP54 1SDA060180R1 8015644626259 0.08 1
ABB Switzerland Ltd. CMC Low Voltage Products 2/5
2CCC413002C0202
O
rd
er
in
g
 d
et
ai
ls
2C
C
C
41
30
68
F0
00
1
2C
C
C
41
30
66
F0
00
1
2C
C
C
41
30
46
F0
00
4
2C
C
C
41
32
54
F0
00
1
S800PV
Accessories
Intermediate piece 9 mm Type designation Product number EAN number Weight  Pack-
   [kg] aging
    unit
 Intermediate piece 9 mm S800-IP9 2CCS800900R0031 761227120820 2 0.01 1
Padlock device Type designation Product number EAN number Weight  Pack-
   [kg] aging
    unit
 Padlock device 4 mm S800-PLL 2CCS800900R0051 7612271208189 0.0015 10
Interchangeable terminal adapter
kit
Type designation Product number EAN number Weight  Pack-
   [kg] aging
    unit
 Ring-lug cable connection 40...125A S800-RT2125 2CCS800900R0391 7612271208240 0.03 2
 Ring-lug cable connection 10...32A S800-RT232 2CCS800900R0431 7612271211981 0.03 2
Pole connector Type designation Product number EAN number Weight  Pack-
   [kg] aging
    unit
 Pole connector 50 A S802-LINK50 2CCS800900R0411 7612271211295 0.03 10
S800-ILS Type designation Product number EAN number Weight  Pack-
   [kg] aging
    unit
 Identification Labeling System S800-ILS 2CCS800900R0121 7612271208271 0.01 1
 168x6x11.5mm
2/6 ABB Switzerland Ltd. CMC Low Voltage Products
2CCC413002C0202
ABB Switzerland Ltd. CMC Low Voltage Products 2/7
2CCC413002C0202
O
rd
er
in
g
 d
et
ai
ls
ABB
ABB Switzerland Ltd. CMC Low Voltage Products 3/1
2CCC413002C0202
P
ro
p
er
ti
es
Properties
Properties of main devices
Properties of S800 accessories
Characteristic of the S800PV-S ........................................................3/2
Special features of S800PV ..............................................................3/3
Electrical properties  .........................................................................3/5
S800-AUX  .........................................................................................3/6
S800-AUX/ALT  .................................................................................3/6
S800-SOR .........................................................................................3/7
S800-UVR ..........................................................................................3/7
S800-RD ............................................................................................3/7
S800-IP9 ............................................................................................3/7
S800-PLL ..........................................................................................3/8
S800-ILS ............................................................................................3/8
Table of contents
2C
C